
Financial Report
Results as of June 30, 2025

(unaudited)



Summary of Revenue, Expenses and Net Position
(June 30, 2025 - Unaudited)

Revenue

• General Fund revenue (Charges for 
Services & Other) is $40.32M compared to 
a budget of $35.50M, a favorable variance 
of $4.82M.

• Special Revenue Funds (Grants) is $6.03M 
compared to a budget of $7.39M, an 
unfavorable variance of $1.36M.

• Total Revenue is $46.36M compared to a 
budget of $42.89M, a favorable variance of 
$3.47M.

Expenses

• Salary, Tax, and Benefits is $13.75M compared to 
a budget of $13.87M, a favorable variance of 
$116K.

• Other Operating Expense is $27.24M compared to 
a budget of $29.18M, a favorable variance of 
$1.94M.

• Indirect Cost/Cost Allocation is $7.94M 
compared to a budget of $8.43M, a favorable 
variance of $489K.

• Total Expense is $48.93M compared to a budget 
of $51.48M, a favorable variance of $2.55M.

Net Position: is ($2.57M) compared to a budget of ($8.59M), a favorable variance of $6.02M.



All Funds/Divisions by Type
Budget to Actual

NOTES:
1) PHARMACY CHARGES FOR SERVICES UPDATED TO REFLECT PHARMACY 

TRUE-UP PAYMENTS RECEIVED FOR FY23 AND FY22.
2) NEVADA MEDICAID LOOK-BACK PAYMENTS TO REIMBURSE FOR 

DIFFERENCES BETWEEN THE INTERIM PROSPECTIVE PAYMENT SYSTEM (PPS) 
RATE AND THE FINAL PPS RATE (TRUE-UP FROM DECEMBER 2021 – JANUARY 
2025).

3) YEAR-END INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT DRIVING SAVINGS IN MEDICATION 
EXPENSES (INVENTORY ON-HAND AT 6/30 REDUCED SUPPLIES EXPENSES BY 
957K).
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Questions?
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